

505 East Jackson Street
Macomb, Illinois 61455
(309) 837-9951
Email: mchd@mchdept.com
Website: www.mchdept.com
Monday through Thursday 7:30 AM -5:00 PM
2024 Program Fees
(Prices are subject to change)

Community Health		Environmental Health	
Please note: Some requirements or restrictions may		Food	
apply to certain immunizations or tests.		Food Class Registration (8 hr)	\$130
Please call in advance for qualifications.		CPFM Proctored Test	
Call or visit our website for clinic dates and times.		CPFM Book	
Appointments may be required.		Food License	\$30
		Category 1 Standard	\$500
Prices are subject to change.		Category 2 Standard	\$438
Immunizations			
		Category 3 Standard	
FA/VFC Immunizations	\$23.00	Mobile Retail Units Cat 1	\$150
lu	\$45.00	Mobile Retail Units Cat 2	\$125
lu High Dose	\$95.00	Mobile Retail Units Cat 3	\$100
Gardasil	\$325.00	Satellite Cat 1	
depatitis A	\$110.00	Satellite Cat 2	
lepatitis A Child	\$65.00	Satellite Cat 3	
lepatitis B	\$90.00	Seasonal Cat 1	
lepatitis B Child	\$55.00	Seasonal Cat 2	
Meningitis	\$210.00	Seasonal Cat 3	
Menigitis B	\$250.00	Plan Review	7
MMR	\$125.00	Temporary (2+ events)	
revnar	\$305.00	Temporary (1 event)	\$40
Polio	\$65.00	Annual Food License (Late Fee)	
roquad	\$320.00	1ST WEEK	
otateq	\$130.00	EACH ADDT'L WEEK	
hringrix	\$220.00	Re-inspection Fee-2nd	\$75
d: Tetanus	\$60.00	Re-inspection Fee-3rd	
DAP	\$75.00	Re-inspection Fee- 4th	
winrix	\$160.00	Food Facility Closure Fine 1st	\$3,000
		Food Facility Closure Fine 2nd	
yphim: Typhoid	\$155.00	Food Facility Closure Fine 2nd	\$6,000
/arivax	\$210.00	Water	
	,	Water Bottle Issuance (bacteria only)	\$20
		Water Bottle Issuance (nitrates only)	\$60
Fuberculosis Skin Testing		Water Bottle Issuance (Intrates Only)	\$80
_		Water Bottle Sample Only- Real Estate	
Step	\$30.00	Water Well Permits	\$80
? Step	\$25.00		\$100
Health Check Clinic *		Water Well Checks (bacteria and nitrates)	\$230
DOPS W/Thyroid	¢12F 00	Subdivision Lot Checks	
DOPS W/O Thyroid	\$125.00	(non-existing dwelling)	ćar
PSA	\$80.00		
	\$80.00	NCPWS Nitrate Collection	
Thyroid	\$95.00	NCPWS Non-Compliance Fee	
Glucose (Venous)	\$55.00	Add'l Sample for Rural Property Sale	\$80
.ipid Panel (CRP)	\$60.00	Sewage	
CBC	\$60.00	Sewage Permits Contractors	\$150
\1C	\$100.00	Sewage Permits Homeowners	
Or. Ordered Labs	Call for Price	Sewage Checks	
		<b>■</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$150
TD Testing	\$40.00	Subdivision Lot Checks	
slood Pressure Checks	FREE	(non-existing dwelling)	\$25
		Sewage and/or Water Check Make-Up	
*ASK ABOUT OUR MULTIPLE TEST DISCOUNT		Visit	\$50
		Expedited Processing Fees- Sewage/	
<u>Other</u>		Water (Less than 48 hours notice)	
lealth Education Presentations (per hour)	\$25.00	Contractors	\$100
	· [	Homeowners	\$150
			Ģ130
		Housing Inspections	
ADMIN FEE INCLUDED IN CHARGE	\$45.00	1st HOUR	- \$100
		2nd HOUR	- \$50
		3rd HOUR	\$75
			ş/5
		<u>Other</u>	
		Radon Kits	\$15
	I	I	\$10